10/511102

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) A DTX 1-4 0	
RE(07-12-	-2005 104 Rec'd PCT/PT0 1 4 OCT 2004 ATTY. DOCKET NO.: TSUK0010
I o the Director of the U.S. Patent and	jocuments of the new address(es) below.
103036 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s) Shinji Tsuchikawa, Michitoshi Arata, Kenichi Tomioka and Kazuhito Kobayashi	Name: Hitachi Chemical Co., Ltd. Internal Address: 1-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0449 JAPAN
Execution Date(s) September 29, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:
✓ Assignment	City:
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
☐ Government Interest Assignment☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GRIFFIN & SZIPL, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Internal Address: Street Address: <u>SUITE PH-1</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: <u>SUITE PH-1</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
Street Address: <u>SUITE PH-1</u> 2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: 22204	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Street Address: SUITE PH-1 2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH City: ARLINGTON State: VIRGINIA Zip: 22204 Phone Number: (703) 979-5700	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007
Street Address: <u>SUITE PH-1</u> 2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: 22204	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date March 2006
Street Address: <u>SUITE PH-1</u> 2300 NINTH STREET SOUTH City: <u>ARLINGTON</u> State: <u>VIRGINIA</u> Zip: <u>22204</u> Phone Number: <u>(703)</u> 979-5700 Fax Number: <u>(703)</u> 979-7429	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1007 Expiration Date March 2006 b. Deposit Account Number 501281

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Strvices, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0084 For use <u>only</u> when this Assignment accompanies the application papers and the application papers and this Assignment are signed by each respective inventor on the same date.

ASSIGNMENT

THERMOSETTIN entitled BOARD USING	windersigned (hersignafter Ansignar) The same	REG AND LAMINA	reo ⁿ
	(Title of Invention)		
for which the undersigne	ed is about to make application for	Letters Patent of	the
United States of America	a and which application is attache	d hereto, in a pa	tent
application executed by	each of the undersigned on the same	date as shown by t	heir
respective signatures be	elow;		
WHEREAS, H	HITACHI CHEMICAL CO., LTD.		
	(Name of Assignee)		
(hereinafter Assignee),	and having its principal place of	business at	
1-1, Nishi-shinjuku 2-	-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-044	9 JAPAN	
	(Address)		
	is desirous of acquirin	g an interest ther	ein;
NOW, THEREFO	ORE, in consideration of One Doll	ar (\$1.00) and o	ther
good and valuable consid	leration, the receipt and sufficience	cy of which are he	reby
acknowledged, the above	-said Assignor by these presents o	does sell, assign	and
transfer unto the said Ass	signee, its successors, assigns, and i	legal representati	ves,
the full and exclusive ri	ght, title and interest to the said i	nvention in the Un	ited
States of America and	all foreign countries, as descri	bed in the afore	said
application, and the Com	missioner of Patents and Trademarks	s is hereby author	ized
and requested to issue s	aid Letters Patent to said Assigned	e, for its interes	t as
Assignee, its successors	s, assigns, and legal representati	ves.	
Shinji Tsuchikawa	Shinji Tsuchikawa Signature	September 29	, 2004
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Michitoshi Arata	Michitoshi Arata	September 29	, 2004
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Kenichi Tomioka	Kenichi TOMIOKA	September 29	2004
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
17pou Nume	•	2400	
Kazuhito Kobayashi	Kazuhito Kobayashi'	September 29	, 2004
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	
Typed Name	Signature	Date	

RECORDED: 10/14/2004

PATENT REEL: 016754 FRAME: 0085